04/23/19 08:51 am HOUSE RESEARCH BW/RK H0006A16

1.2	as follows:
1.3	Page 4, line 12, delete the new language
1.4	Page 13, line 9, delete "ten" and insert "16"
1.5	Page 21, line 28, before the first "\$2,200,000" insert "(a)" and delete "\$2,200,000" and
1.6	insert "\$2,046,000" and delete "\$2,200,000" and insert "\$2,046,000"
1.7	Page 21, after line 29, insert:
1.8	"(b) \$654,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$654,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from
1.9	the general fund to the attorney general to address wage theft.
1.10	(c) If an appropriation in this act is enacted more than once in the 2019 legislative session,
1.11	the appropriation must be given effect only once."

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 6, the second division engrossment (DIVH0006-2),

1.1